PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Keiichi Keyaki 04/13/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	YKK Corporation				
Street Address:	1, Kandaizumi-cho				
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku				
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	101-8642				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 2		29390	9390382		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(404)541-3111Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4048156500Email:landrew@kilpatricktownsend.comCorrespondent Name:KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 2800Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			61548/804711		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lesley L. Andrew		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/wc, <u>KEIICHI KEYAKI</u>, have invented certain improvements in an original and ornamental design for a <u>PULL-TAB OF SLIDER FOR SLIDE</u> for which a patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______, and assigned ______; and

WHEREAS, <u>YKK CORPORATION</u>, a Japanese corporation having an office at <u>1. Kandaizumi-cho, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642</u>, Japan, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by <u>YKK CORPORATION</u>, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto <u>YKK CORPORATION</u>, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, in and to the invention therein set forth including, without limitation, any subject matter contained in the Patent Application or associated therewith that could be the subject matter of a utility patent and in and to any patent, that may issue on the Patent Application or another patent application directed to this subject matter or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and I/we hereby bind myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

USADMIN 9450598.)

PATENT REEL: 026173 FRAME: 0696

U.S. Design Application Entitled: _____PULL-TAB OF SLIDER FOR SLIDE FASTENER Inventors: KEIICHI KEYAKI Serial No.: 29/390,382 Attorney Docket No.: 61548/804711 Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13_____

April , 2011. day of

KEIICHI KÉY

Name:

Witnesses:

1.	Signed:
	Printed Name:
	Address:

2. Signed: ------Printed Name:_____ Address:

USADMIN 9450598.1

RECORDED: 04/25/2011